## GOVT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(SOUTH) SECTOR-3, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-110022

Gmail id.:- dde.districtsouth@gmail.com

Ph.No.- 011-26182914

No. DE. 50(10)/DDE(S)/2023/ 419-3426

Dated: 25/04/2023

To

The Principal/Manager, Sant Nagpal Public School Gole Building,Chhattarpur Mandir Complex, New Delhi-110074

Sub: Grant of Provisional recognition of the school from class-1st to Secondary level under RTE Act, 2009 and DSEAR,1973 w.e.f 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2026 in r/o Sant Nagpal Public School,Gole Building,Chhattarpur Mandir Complex, New Delhi .

## Sir/Madam

With reference to your application on the subject cited above. I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority vide U.O. no. 478/ PSB dated 05.04.2023 for grant of extension of Provisional Recognition from Class I to Secondary Level up to 31.03.2026 in r/o Sant Nagpal Public School, Gole Building, Chhattarpur Mandir Complex, New Delhi. New Delhi-110074 under RTE Act, 2009 and DSEAR, 1973 subject to the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Final outcome of the notification of MOUD, Govt. of India
- 2. That the school shall make payment of salary and other admissible allowances to its teaching/non teaching staff as per ongoing CPC through bank/RTGS.
- That the school shall comply with the provisions of Section 10 (1) read with Rule 125 of DSEAR, 1973.
- 4. That the school shall appoint the one more special teacher within two months.
- The school shall not run any unauthourized classes/section including preprimary and pre-school without prior approval of Competent Authority.
- 6. That the school shall get permission from the Competent Authority to run pre-school and pre-primary classes within three months.
- That the school shall observe the relevant provisions of RTE Act, 2009. DSEAR, 1973 and directions/instructions issued by the Department from time to time.
- 8. That the school shall comply with the orders/guidelines of DoE and judicial pronouncement w.r.t. utilization/maintenance of school funds.

9. That the school shall comply with the orders dated 07.11.2017/guidelines of DoE and judicial pronouncements w.r.t. safety of the students and shall take all necessary steps to this effect.

(Dr. ASHOK KUMAR TYAGI)
Dy. Director of Education

उपशिक्षा निर्देशक (जिलि क्षेक्षिम) सम्दीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार पर्दे सिंदिर -3/ शर्माकृष्ण युरम नई दिल्ली-110022

No. DE. 50(10)/DDE(S)/2023/ 419- 426 Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary CBSE, Institutional Area, I P Extn. Patparganj, New Delhi.
- 2. Addl. DE(School), Dte. of Education, Old Sectt. Delhi.
- 3. DDE(PSB), Dte. of Education, Old Sectt. Delhi.
- 4. DDE(Plg.) Dte. of Education, Timarpur, Delhi.
- 5. PA to Director of Education, Dte. of Education, Old Sectt. Delhi.
- 6. DDE Zone-24, District South
- 7. Guard file.

(Dr. ASHOK KUMAR TYAGI)
Dy. Director of Edition देशिया प्रियासिक क्षेत्रका प्राचीय राजियेश्वर क्षित्रका क्षारकार सेक्टर-3, रामाकृष्ण पुरम नई दिल्ली-110022